

Page 1 of 2

This agreement is entered into and effective as of the last date of signature hereto between the following two Parties:

Cape Town Wireless User Group with its principal place of business at 101 Nelson Road, Fish Hoek, Cape Town, 7975, South Africa; known hereinafter as "CTWUG".

whose principal address is

known hereinafter as "The Prefix Recipient".

The Parties agree as set out below.

INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, unless inconsistent with or otherwise indicated by context:

"The IP Prefix" means an IP Address Prefix as defined by IETF RFC 1518 section 4 paragraph 1, and stipulated below in CIDR Format as outlined in IETF RFC 4632;

"a Prefix Recipient" means a recipient of an IP Prefix from CTWUG.

"3rd Party Prefix Recipient" means a Prefix Recipient other than The Prefix Recipient subject to this agreement.

"Suballocation" means an IP Prefix allocation from within The IP Prefix.

"Party" means each of the Parties listed above.

"CTWUG Constitution" means CTWUG's organisational constitution as published at http://wiki.ctwug.za.net/Constitution.

"CTWUG Rules" means CTWUG's organisational rules as published at http://wiki.ctwug.za.net/CTWUG_Rules.

AGREEMENT

CTWUG will allocate an IP Prefix for use and management by The Prefix Recipient for the purpose of fulfilling CTWUG's mission as set out in the CTWUG Constitution.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, The Prefix Recipient agrees as follows:

 The IP Prefix in question will be: 	
--	--

2. The Prefix Recipient will fulfil, uphold and support the CTWUG Constitution in its current form, and in future forms.



Page 2 of 2

- 3. The Prefix Recipient will fulfil and uphold the CTWUG Rules in their current form, and in future forms.
- 4. The Prefix Recipient will support CTWUG in revoking an IP Prefix from a 3rd Party Prefix Recipient as in the case of point five (5) below. Such support may include but is not limited to disabling of routing protocols and/or network connections.
- 5. In the event The Prefix Recipient breaches this agreement CTWUG will be entitled to revoke without prejudice the IP Prefix allocation and take further steps to ensure said IP Prefix is not used on the CTWUG network by The Prefix Recipient until such time a new agreement is entered into between both Parties.
- 6. The IP Prefix and Suballocations, together with the terms and responsibilities of this agreement may not be ceded or assigned to any other parties unless done so in writing and agreement with CTWUG.
- 7. This agreement shall remain in force for the entire duration, no more or less, that The Prefix Recipient continues to use The IP Prefix on the CTWUG network, and until such time The Prefix Recipient relinquishes use thereof in writing to CTWUG.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has understood and executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

FOR Cape Town Wireless User Group	FOR	
SIGNED	SIGNED	
NAME	NAME	
TITLE	TITLE	
DATE	DATE	